
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation Employment &. Training - Department 
ofLabor - Budget Modiftcation #1 ofthe Comprehensive Service Program Budget 

Program Year 2001) 

RESOLUTION NO. 03-169 

WHEREAS, thefunding amountfor the DepartmentofLaborWIAPY2001 ComprehensiveService 

. Program Budget is S 468,151.00; and 

WHEREAS, the program adjusted the budgets to renect additional line items ofclient support to 

assist clients towards employment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll does hereby 

approve the Department of Labor WIA PY 2001 - Comprehensive Service Program 

Budget Modification #1 authorized for expenditure from July 1, 2001 untO June 30, 

2004 in the amount ofS 468,151.00. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll that the Tohono O'odham 

Nation's Om.cials, to wit; the Chairmanis herebyauthorized to negotiateand execute 

thecontract, providedhowever,thatanyamendmentatJecting thefundingorfunding 

levels ofthis coutract shall be submitted for further prior approval by this Councll. 

Theforegoing Resolutionwas passedbytheTohono O'odhamLegislative Counellonthe 08TH 
• Day 

ofAPRIL. 2003 atameetingatwhichaquornmwas presentwitha vote oU,256.8 FOR; -O-AGAINST; 
160.7 NOT VOTING; and [OIl ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vested in the Counell bySection 1 ill 
ofArticle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham 
Nation onJanuary18, 1986jandapprovedbytheActingDeputyAssistantSecretary-IndianAffairs 
(Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

ONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
. ~ 

Kit . Martinez, Legislative 

l ·.th ~ c
-±-dayofA t ,2003 

ATTEST: 

!/ dayof ~ ,20 03 . 

Said ReSOIUtiOnU:;%bmittedfO~theom.ceoftheChairmanoftheTohono O'Odham 
Nation on the day of , 20 t2? at q: I T o'clock, 1\ .M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and willbecome effective 
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

http:468,151.00
http:468,151.00


I 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 03-}69 
(Approval of the Tohono 0'odham Nation Employment & Training - Department of Labor - Budget 
Modification #1 ofthe Comprehensive Service Program Budget Program Year 2001) 
Page20fl 

TOBONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

oman 

(/)APPROVED on the /Uf1vday of ~ ,20 (J9 

) DISAPPROVED at ttp:'tf; o'clock, A.M. 

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman 
TOBONO O'ODBAM NATION 



RESOLUTION NO. 03-169 


ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR· 
BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 OF THE COMPREHENSIVE SERVICE PROGRAM BUDGET PROGRAM YEAR 2 001 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE 

DATE: APRIL OS, 2003 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT 
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X 

317.7 ( ) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 

(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
X 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X 

248.1 ( Juanita Homer) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 

( Mary Audrey Juan) X 

GU ACHI I.CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X 

188.3 ( ) 

2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 
X( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO** 94.15 X 

188.3 ( ) 
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 

X( Michael Flores) 

HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X 

167.3 ( ) 
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 

X
( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.35 X 

174.7 ( Alex Antone ) 
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 

(Johnson Jose) X 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL JR. 80.35 X 

160.7 (Johnson W. Larson) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 

( ) X 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X 

184.7 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 
( ) X X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X 

144.5 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 
X(Frances B. Conde(Francisco» 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X 

416.1 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 
( ) X 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X 
(Nicholas Jose) 

184.7 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 
X

( ) 

TOTAL 2,417.5 2,256.8 -0­ 160.7 [01] 

**PASSED VOTES 



